File No. P-17024/20/2017pt-RC (FMS No-358254)
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
(Rural Connectivity (RC) Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 25th March 2022
To,
The Secretary,
Odisha Secretariat Building,
Bhubaneswar - 752001, Odisha.

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of
Odisha for Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism
Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2021-22-reg.

Sir,

Kindly refer to the project proposals submitted by the State of Odisha
under Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas
(RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2021-22. The proposals were considered by the Inter-
Ministerial Empowered Committee (IMEC) in its meeting held on
16t February 2022. On the basis of recommendation of the Committee, I am
directed to convey that the Ministry hereby accords its clearance to the said
proposals as per the details given below: -

Items Roads Total
Value in Rs Crore 34.29 34.29*
No. of works 4 4 roads
Length in km 43.00 43.00km roads
Average cost per km 79.74 79.74
(Rs. In Lakhs)
*MoRD Share: Rs. 20.27 Crores State Share : Rs. 14.02 Crores
2. The OMMAS based road list along with the abstract is enclosed.
3. The clearance is subject to the following conditions: -

(i) State must ensure that the payment to Cement Concrete roads is made
only after verification of target strength achieved after 28 days based on cores
taken from the pavement as per MoRD specifications.

(ii) The State shall ensure verification of quality control registers and
uploading on OMMAS in terms of circular No. A-PO14 (14) dated 13th
January 2022.
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4. In terms of the approval of the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs
(CCEA), all the projects under RCPLWEA have to be completed by March 2023.
The projects under the current batch are being sanctioned based on the
commitment of the State Government to complete all the sanctioned projects
under RCPLWEA including the proposals of the current batch shall be
completed by March 2023. Any liability incurred on the projects under
RCPLWEA beyond March 2023 shall not be borne by PMGSY/ RCPLWEA funds
and will have to be borne by the State Government from its own resources.

Enclosures: OMMAS based road list with District wise abstract.

Yours faithfully,

e (m4.)/ Director (RC)
WRd WHR/ Govt. of India
7T faera q3merd/ M/o Rural Development

(i) The Chief Engineer, DPI & Roads, Nirman Soudh (Chiéf*Ehgirteér Buikding),New Delhi
Keshari Nagar, Unit V, Bhubaneswar — 751015, Odisha.

Copy to:-

(ii) The Superintending Engineer, Jeypore (R&B) Circle, Jeypore / Executive
Engineer, Koraput / Malkanagir/ Jeypore (R&B) Division, Odisha.

(iii) Director (LWEO-II), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

(iv) All Directors in National Rural Infrastructure Development Agency (NRIDA),
15 NBCC Tower, Sth Floor, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110001.

Copy to:-

PS to Hon'ble MRD/PS to Hon'ble MoS/ Sr. PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS
(RD)/PPS to AS&FA.



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

State : Odisha  Sanction Year : 2021-2022  Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

sr.No. District Noof  Road Length MoRD Cost  State Cost (R Total Cost Maint Cost ~ Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)
Works  (Kms) / Bridge (Rs Lacs) Lacs) (Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
Length (Mtrs) - :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 s 9
1 Kandhamal : 2 26.470 1,291.62  861.07 2,152.69 290.01 "~ 10,0,0,0,0
2 Malkangiri 2 16,525 735.75 540.18 1,275.93 98.97 " 0,0,0,0,0
Roads Total : 4 42.995 2,027.37 1,401.25  3,428.62 388.98 0,0,0,0,0)
Grand Total 4 Total Road 2,027.37  1,401.25 3,428.62 388.98 (0,0,0,0,0)
Length:42.995 ]
Kms
Total LSB Length:
Mers
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nm_.m Name of Road / mln..a.m
Network No.
2 3
Road Proposals

District- Kandhamal
Block- Phiringia

- 0-Kuermunda to Barahala
via Sarodi, Kalmpada

Block Phiringia Total

Block- Phulbani

- 0O-Sartaguda to Panaspadar
-via Katriamba road

Block Phulbani Total

District Kandhamal Total

District- Malkangiri

Block- Kudumuluguma
- Panasput to Ghenbeda

- 0-Kodigandhi to Jantri via
Maribeda

Block Kudumuluguma Total

District Malkangiri Total

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Road Proposals Total

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

Category New Road (Kms) /
(N/U) Technology  Bridge (Mtrs)

Length

4 5 (]

Upgarde - 8.650
8.650
Upgarde - 17.820
17.820
26.470
Upgarde -- 2.500
Upgarde -- 14.025
16.525
16.525
42.995

Carriage

Way

Width

3.750

3.750

3.750

3.750

Total Road Length:42.995 Kms
Total LSB Length: Mtrs

Stage Const. CD Work  MoRD Cost

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

(Nos)

17

50

50

67

42

50
50
117
117
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(Rs Lacs)

10

421.25

421.25

870.37

870.37

1,291.62

126.69

609.06

735.75
735.75

2,027.37

2,027.37

State Cost  Total Cost
(Including  (Including

- Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)

~ (RslLacs)  (Rs Lacs)

11 12

280.83 702.08
280.83 702.08
580.24  1,450.61
580.24  1,450.61
861.07  2,152.69
90.84 217.53
449.34 1,058.40
540.18  1,275.93
540.18  1,275.93
1,401.25  3,428.62
1,401.25  3,428.62

Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+,
(Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

13 14

95.19 (0,0,0,0,0)

95.19 (0,0,0,0,0)

194.82 (0,0,0,0,0)

194.82 (0,0,0,0,0)

290.01 (0,0,0,0,0)

17.02 (0,0,0,0,0)

81.95 (0,0,0,0,0)
)
98.97 (0,0,0,0,0)

98.97 (0,0,0,0,0)
388.98 (0,0,0,0,0)

388.98 (0,0,0,0,0)



